
TOM’S CHOICE.

We ha<l just finished breakfast. Tom

laid down the egg-spoon he had been

playing with, aud looked across at

mother.
“Aunt Anne, I think I’lltake a wife/'

ho »aid, exactly an he might have said,
“I think I’lltake another cup of coffee.”

“Take a wife?” repeated mother, by
no means receiving the information as

tranquilly an ithad been given.
“What

for?”
“WeH, I don’t know,” answered Tom,

thoughtfully. “It’g a notion I’ve got
in my head somehow.”

“Allnonsense I”said mother, sharply.
“l)o you think ho?” said Tom, appar-

ently doubtful, but not in the leant put
out.

“Think ho? I know it. What in the

world can you want of a wife ? After all

them; yearn we have lived so comforta-

bly together, to bring home Homebody
to turn the bonne upnide down ! And,
then, what in to become of that poor

chilli?”
The “

poor child ”—that wan I—red-

dening at being brought into the argu-

ment in thin way, wan about to apeak
for herself, when Tom interposed,

warmly.
“ I’m sure May known I would never

have any wife that would make it lean a

home for her—don’t yon, May ?”

“Of course,” naid 1.

“And I’m nure nhe known nothing of

the nort,” pernmted mother, “nor you
either, Tom Dean. How can you an-

nwer for what a wife may take into her

head to do, one® you get her fixed here?
You can’t oxocct her to forget, oh you
do, that May has no real claim on you.”

“That i have no real claim on her, I

nuppone you mean, ma’am,” Tom put in

for the weeon d time, just as I wan thor-

oughly uncomfortable. “

But, for all

that, 1 intend to help her—that in,”
added Tom, with one of )iis nhort nighted
hlinkn nidewaynat me, “an long an nhe’ll

ntay with me, eh, Mary ? And wlioevor

ban anything to nay againnt that ar-

rangement will have to go out of my
house to nay it—not that I’m afraid of

any nueli result in thin cane— and, on the

whole, Aunt Anno, I nhould like to try
the experiment.”

Mother mailed grimly, but Tom wan

ho evidently bent on bin “experiment,”
an he called it, that nhe gave up the

argument.
•• you can dance if you are ready to

pay the piper,” nhe said shortly. “And

prav, how noon do you mean to be mar-

ried?”
Toru’n face fell a little at thin question.
“Well,”naid he, “ I can’t Hay oxact-

ly, I nuppone we will have to ho en-

gaged llrnt.”
“What!” Haul mother, opening her

eyen; “why, you never mean to say,
Torn, you haven’t Hpoken to her yet?”

“ Not yet,” answered Tom, cheerfully,
“Time euongli for that, you know, after
I had npoken to you.”

“ Well,” hlic aaid, “if it was anybody
else, Inhouhl Hay ho wan cracked ; but

you were never like other people, and
never will bo, Tom Dean. But, at leant,
you have fixed on the lady?”

“Oh, yen,” auHwercd Tom; “but if

you will exciiHO mo, Aunt Anno, I would
rather not Hay anything about her junt
yet; for if -ifanything nhould happen
it wouldn’t bo pleasant for either party,
yon know.” With which veiled all union

to hin possible rejection, Tom took bin

hat ami left the room.

Our household wan rather quecrlyput
together. There in no particular reason

why I nhould have been of it at all, for

I wan not really related to Tom, nor even

to “mother,” an I called her, though I
am hure we were an dear to each other aH

any mother and daughter could lie. Hlie

wan the Hoooud wife of my father, who,
like mont minintern, had been richer in

grace than iu goodn, and left un at hi«

death with very little to live on. Then
it was that Tom J)oun had come forward
and insisted on giving a home to bin

aunt and to mo, whom ho had Hcarcoly
neon a dozen times iu luh life before.
That wan exactly like Tom—“queer
Tom Dean,” an Innfriends were fond of

Haying,
“

who never did anything like

anybody cine.” I nuppone, in Hpito of

bin clear head for business. there in no

denying that he wan whirnnieal; hut I am

wire, when Ithink of bin unfailing gen-

erosity and delicacy, I can’t help will-

ing there were a few mere hucli whim-
sieal people in the world. Naturally, at

the time Iam speaking of, my opinion
had not been asked; all I had to do was

to go where mother went, anil, while sho
gave hoi energies to the housekeeping,
I give mine to growing up, which by this
time I had pretty well accomplished.
But perhapH forthat very reason—for ono

neon with different eyes at 12 and 18—

my position in the liouho had already
begun to Hoom unsatisfactory to me; and
the moruing’H words put it in a clearer

light, Hiuoe it had been used as au argu-
ment against Tout’s marrying. I knew
that mother had spoken honestly, bo-
lieving that such a step would not be
for his happiness ; but was ho not the
best judge of that? I knew him, if re-

flection should bring him round to her

opinion, to bo perfectly capable of quiet-
ly sacrificing liis own wishes for my
sako, who had not the shadow of a claim
upon him ; so it must be my part to pre-
vent his own kindness bomg turned
against him now. Still, it was not so

easy to see how I was to provide for my-
self in ease it should become advisable.
What could Ido ? Draw and sing and

plfy tolerably, but net in a manner to

compete with the hosts that would be
in the field against me. Literature ? I
had road so many stories whose heroines,
with a turn of tho pen, dashed into
wealth and fame. That would be very
nice, only—l was not the least bit liter-
ary ; I had nevor even kept a journal,
which is saying a groat deal for a girl in
her teens. Tho “fine arts,” then, boing
out of thequostion formo, what remained?
There was some clerkship, or a place in
some family, and—and there was Will
Broomlov!

That zany seem Itkogoing away from
tho poin 1, but it was not. I was mat-

ter-of-faut, but I could see woll enough
what was going on right under my eyes,
and I hail a pretty clear idea of what
wan bringing Will to the house so often
an ho hud taken to coming lately. There
was a “situation” then, that would
give mo tho homo life I liked best and
felt myself best suited for ; but—would
it answer in other respeots? I overoast
the long seam I was sewing twioe over,
I was so busy trying to make up my
mind whether I liked Will Broomley
yell enough to pass my whole life witty

him; and even then I bad not come to

any decision, when I was called down

stain to Lettr Walters.

Letty was the prettiest, I think,of all

my friends, and certainly the liveliest.

Tom called her “the tonic,” and need

to laugh heartily at her bright speeches.
I suppose it was tins that made mother

fix on Letty as his choice. When I

came into the sitting-room Ifound a kind

of cross-examination going on. It was

smnsing to anybody in the secret, as I

was, to watch mother’s artfulway of con-

tinually bringing the conversation round,
as ifby chance, to bear on what she

wanted to know. Bat itallamounted to

nothing, either because Letty was a good
fencer, or because she really had noth-

ing to betray. But, when Tom came

home, mother took care to mention that

Letty had called.
“What, the tonic Tsaid Tom. “Too

bad I missed.”

“Butfor your choice being already

made,” said mother, with a covert scru-

tiny of his face, “I dare say you might

have as much of tbe tonic as you liked.”
“But Igo cm the homeopathic prin-

ciple, you know,” answered Tom, with

a twinkle in his eye.
After that mother’s belief in Letty’s

guiltiness wavered. Her suspicions were

transferred from one to another of our

acquaintance, but always with the same

unsatisfactory remit.

“It passes my comprehension,” she

said to me, despairingly, one day. “I

am positive I could tell the right one by
Tom’s, face in a minute, and yet I have

mentioned everybody we know.”

“Perhaps it is somebody we don’t

know,” I suggested; “some friend of

his we have never seen.”

“What! a perfect stranger?” said

mother, sharply. “Never talk to me,
child ; Tom’s not capable of that.”

I was silent, for I did not want to

worry her; but that was my opinion all

the same.

The same evening—it was rather more

than a week since Tom had hurled that

thunder-bolt of his at us—mother began
about it openly.

“When are you going to introduce

your wife to us, Tom ? I suppose you
have come to an understanding by this

time.
”

“Oh, there's no hurry,” Tom Haul, as

he had said before; but this time did

not speak quite so cheerfully. “Tho

fact is,” he continued,
“there—there’s

a rival in the cane.”
“A rival!”

repeated mother, with un-

feeling briskness,
“Yes, a young fellow—younger by a

good deal than I am,” and T«m’s faco

assumed an absurdly doleful look. “Ho

is always there now. I confess I don’t

see my way clear; I’m waiting for her

to make up her mind.”
“And she’s waiting, most likely, for

you to make up yours,” said piother,
forgetting, in her propensity to right
matters, that she was playing the ene-

my ’s garme.
“There's 'Something in that that nev-

er occurred to me,” said Torti, his face

brightening. Mother naw her mistake,
and made a counter move at once.

“But the ways of my time are old-

fashioned now ; young ladies, nowadays,
take matters into their own hands. If
she cared for you, you may he pretty
sure she wouldn’t have waited till this

time to let you know it—that is, I judge
by the girls Iam in the habit of seeing ;
but if this ono is a stranger to me—”

(here mother riveted her eyes on Tom’s

face ; oh, dear, my unfortunate words!)
“if she is an entire stranger, I cannot

pretend to form an opinion of her, of

course.”
“Of course,” repeated Tom, absently.
“Not that I have any such idea,” re-

sumed mother, growing warmer; “I
have said, and may say again, that to

bring a perfect stranger under this roof,
is not my opinion of you, Tom;”

I felt mother’s words like so many

pins and needles ; for Tom was looking
meditatively at me, and, though that
was just a way of his, it seemed now as

if he were muling in my face that tho

opinion was mine and that 1 had been

meddling in what did not concern me.

I felt myself, for very vexation, getting
redder every moment, till itgrew intol-

erable.
“It is so warm hero,” I said for an ex-

cuse, turning toward the French win-

dow. “I am going to got a breath of

air. ”

Iwent out into our little strip of gar-

den ground ; Tom followed. 1 thought
I should never have a better opportun-
ity to say what I bad a miml to say, so

I waited for him by tho bench under

tho old pear tree. “Bit down here,
Tom,” I said, “Ihave something to say
to you.”

“Have you?
”

said Tom ;
“that’s odd,

for I—well, never mind that just yet.
Wlmt is it, May ? ”

“Tom,” I said, still surer now he had

misjudged me, and more resolved to set

him right, “Iwant a place.”
“A place ?” repeated Tom, puzzled,

an well lie might lie by thin (million and
indefinite announcement; “what kind

of a place ?
”

“1 don’t know," I Haul, for indeed my
ideas were of the vaguest. “ I thought
you might, being in tho way of those

things. Now, pray, Tom,” Jf went on

quickly, “don’t fancy 1 am discontent-
ed—or anything of that sort, Tho truth

is, qver since l left off ifehoot I have

wanted something to do, and had it in

my mind to speak to you about it.”

With this I looked at Tom, fearing ho

might bo vexed ; but ho did not look

vexed ; only preoccupied.
“I do know of a place, as ithappens,”

he said, after a while, “only I’m not
sure how itwould suit you.”

“That’s soon scon,” said I. “What
is it like?”

“Well, It’s a sort of—of general use-

fulness—"

“Why, it must bo run errands,” said

f, laughing. “And where is it, Tom ? ”

“Well,” said Tom, hesitating again,
“it’s with mo.”

“How very nice !’’ I exclaimed.
“How soon can Ihave it?”

“Tho Booner tho hotter, so far as I
am concerned,” said Tom, and with that
he turned and looked at mo, and directly
I met his oyos I knew somehow, all in a

moment, what it was ho mouut; and I

knew, too, both that I could not have

passed all my life with Will Broom ley,
and why I could not.

I am sure Letty Walters, who inter-
rupted us just then, must have thought
my wits were wandering that ovening,
and, indeed, they were ; for I was com-

pletely dazed with this sudden turn

things had takon. But Tom, who had
the advantage of me there, took it quite
coolly, and laughed and talked with

Letty just the same as ever tillshe went

away.

It was pretty late when wo wont in.
Mother sat where we had left her, knit-

ting in the twilight.
“Wasn’t that Letty Walters with you

a while ago ?” she said, as we came in.

“Yes,” said I, with a confused feeling
of an explanation of something being
necessary; “she just came to bring the
neworoohet pattern she promised me.”

“H’m 1” said mother, os much as to

say she had her own ideas as to what
Letty oame for.

Tom had been wandering about tho
room in an absenl sort of fashion,
taking up and putting down in tho
wrong plaeos all the small objects
thot fell in his way. He came up and
took a seat by mother. I became of a
sudden very busy with the plants in the

window; for I knew he was gorng to tell
her.

“Wish me joy. Aunt Anne,” said lie:
“it’s all settled.”

“Settled, is it?” Haid mother, in any-
thing but a joyful tone. “So it’s as I
suspeoted all along. Well, you have
my best wishes, Tom; perhaps you
may be happy after all; I’m sure 1 hope
so.

TWh WWtt’t a very encouraging sort o|

congratulation, and Tom seemed rather

taken aback by it

“Fm sorry you are not pleased,” he

m~iA after a p*"***. “I had an idea

somehow yon would be.”

«‘I did not know from what yon

judged. Bat, there, it’s no use of crying
over spflt Ton’ll be married di-

rectly, I presume. I moat be looking
for a house,” and mother stroked her

nose reflectively with a knitting-needle.
“What for V said Tom. “I thought

of keeping on here all the same.”
“I never suspected otherwise,” said

mother. “Of coarse I did not expect
to tarn yon oat of your own house.”

“Batwhat is the need looking oat for

another, then?”
“Why, for myself.”
“Few jpurself?” repeated Tom, in a

tone of otter amazement. “Going to

leave ns—just now ? Why, Aunt Anne,
I never heard of such a thing.”

“Now, Tom,” said mother, speaking
very fast, and making her needle fly in

concert, “we might as well come to an

mutorKfamding at once on this subject.

I am follysensible of your past kindness

—now just let me finish—l say I appre-
ciate it, and have tried to d jmyduty by

yon in return, as I hope I should be al-

ways ready to do. I wish all good to

yon
and your wife, and shall be glad to

help her ifI can, but to live in the same

house with her is what would turn out

pleasant for neither one of ns, and, once

for all, I can’t do it.”

“Annt "Anne,” said Tom, poshing
back his chair and staring in mother’s

excited face, “either you orI must be

out of our wits ”,
, , „

“It’s not me, then, at any rate,” re-

torted mother, getting nettled.

Amusement and a certain embarrass-

ment had kept me a silent listener so

far, but there was no standing this ; I

tried to speak, but could not, for laugh-

ing.
“I think you are all out of your wns

together,” said mother, turning sharply.
“What ails the child ? It’s no laughing

matter.”
“You don’t understand each other,

I gasped;
“oh, dear! it’s not Letty—oh

—oh, dear!” and relapsed again.
“Not Letty ?” repeated mother, turn-

ing to Tom. “Then why did yon tell

me so?”
“

I never told you so,” said Tom.

“Why, yes, you did,” persisted
mother.

“You came in and told mo you were

going to be married.”
“Yes, so I am,” said Tom, still at

cross purposes.
“Now, Tom Dean,* said mother ris-

ing aud confronting him, “what do you

mean ? Who is going to lie your wife ?”

“Why, May, of course,” answered

Tom.

“May!” and then, after a pause of

inexpressible astonishment, itwas moth-

er’s turn to laugh. “Do yon mean to

say, Tom, it was that child you were

thinking of all the while ?”

“Why, who else could it be?” said

Tom, sharply.
“Well,” said mother, “I ought to

have remembered you never did do any-
thing like anybody else. But, still, why
in the word do you go to work in such a

roundabout way ? ”

“I wanted to see how you took to my

idea,” said Tom.
“And how do you suppose we were to

guess your idea meant May?” mother

asked.
“Who else could it be?” repeated

Tom, fallingback on what he evidently
found unanswerable argument. It was

no use talking to him. Mother gave it

up with a shake of the head.
“ And you won’t want another house

then, Aunt Anne ?” said Tom, suddenly.
That set mother off again ; Tom joined
with her, and altogether I don’t think
we ever passed a merrier evening than

the one that made us acquainted with

Torn’s wife.

A Hood Cup of Coffee.

Whether made in tho Eastern or. the

Western method the precautions and

most of the difficulties are the samo.

The choice of the growth allows of lati-

tude, as does tho choice of a vintage.
The Turks prefer the Mocha and Mar-

tinique or Java mingled. It is indis-.

peusable to roast your coffee, of which-

ever growth, and wise to get the best

quality of its kind. The coffee growers
follow an antiquated and barbarous

method of preparation, stooping the ber-
ries in water until tho pulp is decom-

posed and rubs of! in a slimy mass, leav-

ing tl.e berry naked. But the fermenta-

tion always damages the flavor of the

coffee, and, if allowed to go too far, de-

stroys it; so that many samples of cof-

fee, apparently bright, mo already dam-

aged.
Ido not mention ground coffees, as

these are anything but coffee—chicory,
barley, bread crusts, any burned gram-

inea, acorns, juniper cones, etc., enter

in, aud 1 wan told last year at Kulumutu

that the whole figeropof the Morea goon
to Trieste to be turned into coffee. Cof-
fue must be roasted slowly and evenly,
kept in constant motion, till tho berry
willcrack crisply when pressed between
thumb and finger. The Egyptian ntopn
as soon as it will break anyway, but thin

will have a Hlight tonto of the raw berry,
which seems to mo a drawback. It
should crack freely, but \ry no means

crumble. Ninety-nine per cent, of tho

people who roast their own coffee burn
it and dentroy all its bent qualities.

From this point Eastern and Western

methods differ. Tho Turk lias slaves in

pleuty and in no sparer of their labor.
Ho ban his coffee pounded in a mortar

to an impalpable powder (his imitators
at Athens and elsewhoro fail here), and

then a siHjouful of each cup is put into

the ibrio, the water poured on hot, it is
sot for a few seconds on the coal, not

boiled, and is poured into the cup—if
for himself without sugar, if for a Frank
sweetened ; but X have always suspected
that practices connected with Eastern

politics had much to do with the exclu-
sion of sugar, as enabling the drinker to
detect certain doloterious agents some-

times introduced.

Tho Western coffee-maker grinds the

berry, and not too line, but the primitive
ibric gives place to numerous contriv-

ances, of which 1 have collected and
tried many. For stupid housekeepers
tho best is tho common Frenoh niter

placed above the coffee-pot; for any one

who has mechanical ingonuity enough
to use it the balance cafetioro is the per-
fection of utensils and should always be
placed like the samovar on tho tnblo.
But in the hands of a fool it is unsafe.
Coffee with milk—oafo au lait—comes
not under gastronomy, but dietetics. It
is a bilious article of food and better
mado of chicory than coffee, as the lat-
ter is wastod when thus used. —Pall
Mall Gazette.

Being Neighborly.

He was a small boy with dirt on his
nose and a faded straw hat on his head,
and feet so long unwashed that it was

hard to tell where his toe-nails were lo-

cated. He walked boldly up the steps,
pulled the bell, and when the lady oame

to the door he said :

“Say, can you lend ma your telephone
for a few minits ?”

“

Why, I can’t 1” she gasped out.

“We’llbring it back in half an hour.”
“But I can’t lend it, child. You don’t

seem to know what a telephone is. Who
are you?”

“We live around the oorner—just
movod in, and we want to be neighborly.
I tried to borrow your wheelbarrow and

shovel, but your boy wouldn’t lend 'em,
and our hired girl has been over to bor-

row tea and sugar and couldn’t get any.
We kinder thought we might borrow

your telephone or something and ma

would bring it bock and get a chance to

see your style, and ask you to run right
in with your old clothes on !”—Detroit
Free Presft.

In life it is difficult to say who do you
most mischief, enemies with the worst

intentions, or friend? wish the best,—
Buliver Lytton,

BOGUS EYES, NOSES AID LEGS.

HmrLnxTlwrLJ!
[From the Mew York Star.]

“Ithinknobody wt>uldbe 90 deceitful

as to steal a $6 ef«4”§
The speaker was a well-dressed matron

who had visited the office of a manufact-
urer of “artificial, human ey& ” in

Bleecker street, to inquire what Bad be-

come of an eye which had been ordered

for her single-eyed daughter and paid
for in advance. The eye was discovered

securely packed away in a littlebox, and

the lady took the treasure away. The

office presented a neat, business-like ap-

pearance. Over tiie mantel-piece the

sign was conspicuously displayed:
“A deposit required on all eyes or-

“Idon’t want an eye myself,” observed

the reporter to the dapper young man in

charge, “but I have a few friends who

have just come in from Dead wood city,
and want not only eyes, but noses, ears

and teeth. Think you could straighten
them out ?”
“Did they bring any dust home ?”
“Loaded down. Money no object.”
A pleasant smile flitted across the

young man’s face at this cheering infor-

mation.
“We can match your friend with eyes

of any size or tint, at prices ranging
from $6 to sls; and I can direct you to

artists who willfit them with ears, noses,

teeth, eyebrows, arms and legs, if they
stand in need of them,” he added, con-

fidentially.
“Are your eyes ready-made ?”
“We have a stock of 2,000 on hand,

but tne sound eye can be matched more

perfectly when wo take the order. They
are made of the finest glass. Get the

right fit, and there is no more trouble in

putting in or taking oat an eye than in

arranging your hat on your head.”
“How long willan eye last?”

“With careful treatment it should last

six months or longer, but the material is

fragile, and unless handled very careful-

lyit is liable to break. The secretions

from tlie lids and lachrymal gland act

upon the enamel and in time destroy the

smoothness of its surface. The rough-
ness thus created gives rise to irritation
and inflammation of the lids, which, if

allowed to run its course unchecked,
willresult in a condition in which it will

be impossible to wear an artificial eye
with comfort. It is advisable to remove

the artificial eye before retiring for the

night, and to wipe it carefully. Clean-

liness does as much good to tbe artificial

as the natural eye.”
The house referred to is engaged in

tho manufacture and Bale of artificial

eyes, and is one of the many in the same

vicinity. The business of importing eyes
is confined to three houses. A repre-
sentative of one of these said :

“We import the finest Frenchand Ger-

man eyes; the former are more perfect and

more expensive. We sell on an average
about six eyes a week. We do no busi-

ness in tlie domestic article. The weekly
sales of imported eyes in this city amount

to about eighteen, the average cost being
$lO. We can match every size, form and

color. These eyes are lost chiefly by
accidents, which befall men, women and

children alike, but it so happens that

men are the principal victims.”
“Do you do any business in the nasal

line?”

He answered this question by pro-

ducing a number of photographs of men

and women without noses, or whose

nasal adornments were so small and

stumpy that the appearance of tho

wearers would be decidedly improved

by their total absence.

“Look on these pictures,” he said,
“and on these.”

The new set represented the same

beings after being supplied with new

patent noses, and the change produced
was really wonderful. “In making a

new nose,” he said, we ask for the pho-
tograph of the individual before the

nose was broken or destroyed, and shape
the new ono tp correspond with the

original. When tho work is properly
done it takes the closest scrutiny to de-

tect tho work of tlie artist. Our artifi-

cial noses are made entirely of pure sil-

ver, and after being shaped they aro

carefully tinted to corres[)ond with tho

complexion of tho wearer. Such noses

cost from $25 to $75, according to cir-

cumstances.”

All artificial noses are not so expen-

sive, many artists lining celluloid instead
of silver. These noses are adjusted with

patent suction springs. Ears and cheeks

are made of the same material, and also

of gutta-percha and aluminum. Com-

C;
tent judges nay that there are in tho

nited States fully 200,000 “made-up”
men and women, whose teeth, cheeks,
nones and ears require to be renewed at
intervals.

The most important industry connect-

ed with tho building up of wrecked

human beings is that which provides
new arms and legs. Accidents on rail-

roads and disasters in war supply the

principal nubjects for the manufacturer
of artificial arms and legs.

One firm lias a contract with tlie

United States Government to supply
maimed pensioners 100,000 sots of arms

and legs every five years. In that period
—except with the most careful treat-

ment—the limb wears out and must bo

replaced. Legs cost from $65 to $125 a

pair, anil arms from $65 to SIOO. Cer-

tificates of physicians show that it is no

uncommon tilingfor men to walk fifteen

miles a day on false legs without sup-
port, and to eat, write and play niusio

with false arms.

The Wolf and Little Red Riding-Hood :
A Modern Fable.

Little Red ltiding-liood, having made
a Cake all by her own self, was sent by
her proud and happy Mother to carry it

to her Upon her way she
encountered a Wolf, who, representing
himself to thejprcdulotis Child as the old

Lady’s Newfoundland Dog, so won upon
her confidence that she disclosed to him
tho Object of her Mission. “Then,”
said tho crafty Wolf, “Iwill run on

ahead and pull tho Bobbin that, tho

Latch may go up.” The silly Child,
being touched with Gratitude, accepted
his services, and gave tho Animal a nice

big piece of her Cake; aud tho Wolf

perished miserably of indigestion beforo
ho reached the old Dame’s Cottage,
Little Red Riding-llood obtained a now

Tippet and Muff from his Bkin, and was

enabled to soothe her Grandmother’s de-

clining Years witli Comforts purchased
with the Bounty paid for his Scalp.

Mohal—This Fable Shows that

Cunning Vice should never attempt to
Take the Cake from Confiding Jnno-
oouco.—G. T. J.anu/nn, in Harper'*

Magazine.

The Real Mission of the Piano.

A mystery has been solved. A citizen
of the world has found out what is Hie

purpose of the modern piano located in
the modern parlor. To be played on ?
What a stale and preposterous suggi s-

tion. What superlative nonsense. The

mission of tho piano is two fold; it
is to impart dignityand stateliness to
the household, but chiefly it is to af-
ford a place for a young lady to ait, idi/
turning over tho leaves of the blackbird
book while a young man hangs limply*
over to whisper into her oar that j heHs

f[rowing gradually winker, but still
ives. There is no better place for a mat-

rimonial blow on the hear). There is An
ecstatic rapture in hangiug over a piatjo
iu good form that no young woman can
resist. It thrills, electrifies and oxitb
iz-'s. Ten minives of such magnetic
disturbance will thn- ulmdbt

prejudice or objection, and twenty rafn-
ntes equal to a wedding ring and mar-

riage >ottlein,ent. 1fan ambitiousyou|g :
woman cah secure the presence of a |e-
belliitni* subject at tho piano, and hold
him 4° has rambled through

the “Maiden’s Prayer,” the supposition
is largely is favor of the potency of the

music-box and the triumph of the

scheme. So that in either case the

piano has come to be the potent match-

maker.—Chicago inter Ocean.

What the Cities Manufacture.

The census returns of manufactures
in the twenty principal cities show rath-
er curious results. New York, which, of

course, is first on the list of manufact-

ures, reports the product of 1880 at

?448,000,000. Yet if one were put to

guessing at the principal item in the list
he would guess clothing among the last,
and then he would be badly out. The

manufacture of men’s clothing in the

year exceeded $60,000,000, or nearly

one-seventh of the whole; add to this

$18,000,000 for women’s clothing—and
we find that men’s and women’s cloth-

ing make up more than one-sixth the

manufacturing of that busy city. Men’s

clothing is also the principal item in

Baltimore (|9,000,000). In Boston it is
a tie with sugar ($16,000,000), and in

Cincinnati it leads at $13,000,000, and it

is third on the Philadelphia list at $lB,-
000,000. (The statement is made in

round numbers.)
Brooklyn leads in refined sugar and

molasses at $59,000,000 followed by

Philadelphia with $24,000,000, Jersey

City $22,000,000 and Boston $16,000,000.
In meat packing Chicago is first, with

$85,000,000, the other cities badly dis-

tanced. New York, which follows away
out of sight, packed $29,000,000, the

others trail along—Jersey City with

$18,000,000, Cincinnati $11,000,000,

Brooklyn and St. Louis running together
with $8,000,000, Boston and Philadel-

phia with $7,000,000, Milwaukee

$6,000,000.
Philadelphia has a long lead on woolen

goods, of which itproduced $21,000,000,

that, next to sugar, being its chief in-

dustry.
In the- production of iron and steel

Pittsburgh is a long way ahead of its

competitors, with
*

$35,000,000 to its

credit, followed by Cincinnati with $lO,-
000,000, Cleveland s9,' 00,000, and Phila-

delphia $5,000,00°.
In boots and shoes Cincinnati and San

Francisco run together with $4,000,000,
followed by Baltimore $3,000,000 and

Boston $2,000,000.
New York leads in tobacco manufact-

ure at $22,000,000, Providence makes

$5,000,0000f jewelry and Newark $4,000,-
000. Buffalo takes the prize for the

largest manufacture of glucose and

grape sugar, $3,000,000. In carpets,
with its manufactures of $14,000,000,
Philadelphia is a very long way ahead of

all the rest. Newark rushes to the front

on leather, of which its manufactures are

valued at $14,000,000. A long way off

is Chicago with half as much, Pitts-

burgh with $6,000,000 and Milwaukee

with $4,000,000. Pittsburgh leads in

gloves, $5,000,000. Cincinnati in car-

riages and wagons, $5,000,000. New

Orleans in cotton seed oil, $2,700,000.
Philadelphia in hosiery and knit gloves,
$7,000,000. New York in hats and caps,

$4,000,000, and canned fruits $5,000,-
000. St. Louis is the champion manu-

facturer of flouring and grist mill pro-

ducts, of which it is credited with $13,-
000,000, followed by New York with $6,-
000,000 aud Milwaukee $4,000,000.

The principal industries of the various

cities are, Baltimore, clothing ; Boston,
refined sugar ; Buffalo, musical instru-

ments ; Chicago, meat packing ; Cincin-

nati, men’s clothing; Cleveland, iron

and steel; Detroit, iron aud steel;

Jersey City, refined sugar and molasses ;

Pittsburgh, iron and steel; Providence,

jewelry ; Ban Francisco, meat packing;
Bt. Louis, flouring and grist mill pro-
ducts.—Detroit Pont.

At Scotch Graves.

Everybody knows that there is no ser-

vice at the grave in Scotland, although
the clergyman under whom the deceased

“sat” is often, indeed usually, present.
The hats of those in attendance may be
taken oft the moment after they havo

lowered the coffin into the grave just for
an instant, but even this is not. always
the case. This habit of dispensing with

religious exercises had its origin, no

doubt, in the Scotch horror of doing
anything that might give a color to the

charge of following the Roman Catholic

fashion of praying for the dead. The

reading of a chapter of the Bible and a

short prayer in the bouse before the

cortege sets out for the church-yard is

the sole religious service, and the pre-

liminaries to this are sometimes of a

kind to raise the idea that cure is taken

to disconnect it from the peculiar cir-

cumstances of the occasion. Twenty

years ago I was at a funeral in the coun-

try at which the minister and his col-

league of the church to which tho de-

ceased belonged attended. After the

company had assembled, some decanters

of wine and a tray of cake were brought
in and set upon the table. Tho daughter
of tho deceased, herself a clergyman’s
wife, then suggested that tho senior min-

ister should ask a “blessing !” This re-

quest served as an excuse for a long

prayer appropriate to tho circumstances
of the occasion which had brought us

togother, and after that was over cako

and wine were handed round. Then a

request was mode that tho juniorcler-

gyman should “return thanks,” and he

readily enough indulged in a prayer, in
which ho gathered up the fragments
suitable to the circumstances which his

colleague hod omitted, and that was the

whole religious service—simply a grace

befero and after meat.— Macmillan's

Magazine.

The Law of Kindness.

Itwould bo a blessing and a kindness to poor,

weak, nervous, debilitated, suffering humanity,
ifdruggists would atop selling the many vtlo

purgative pills and cathartic compounds adver-

tised for the euro of livercomplaint. Although
they afford temporary relief, they weaken the

digostive organs and compel a continued and

increasing use of the same. Hufferers frjm

dyspepsia and liver complaint do not need a

cathartic but should use some true medicinal

tonic that will strengthen the digestive organs

and heal the diseased tissues of Iho stomach,
liver and bowels. A preparation of Yoilow Dock,
Sarsaparilla, Iron, Celery, lluclm and Oalisaya
has proven very eftlcacioiiH as a permanent
strongtbeuor of the digestive organs. These

ingredients all ontor into the composition of Dr.

Guysott’s Yellow Dock and Sarsaparilla, a

roniody highly reoommendod as a general health

renewor. Ask your druggist to got it for you.

A Frenchman’s Notion of It.

A French gentleman recently from

Paris was invited by one of our popular
citizens to indulge in the ‘ * American

custom
” at the Exchange, Richmond.

Not knowing our “colloquial American’'

well enough to call for a mixed drink,
it was suggested that he take a “

brandy
punch,” which he did. The next morn-

ing he called alone at the bar, and being
asked by the polite young man who con-

cocts cocktails what he would havo, and

having forgotten the name of tho drink

of yesterday, he replied: “I vill take
one gfHnd contra-diccion, what you call

it ? wis very much lemon for make him

sour, very mnoh soogare for make him

Bweet, plenty of brandy for make him

strong, and a great deal of wasser for
make him weak.” “Oh, yes; 1 know,”
returned the barkeeper; “you want a

punoh?” “Yeez, sat ees eet; von

punch.”—Richmond State.

Mu. Oiiaulky B. Chamherh, of Xenia, 0.»

writes : **lhad many ailments. Allthe organa
of my body were in a weakened state—lungs,
liver, kidneys, heart, nerves, etc. Idoctored

for this and then for thar. Itried bitters, they
failed. Dr. Guysott’s Yoilow Dock and Sarsa-

parillahelped mo from tho start. lam now oa

atrong and healthy os when Iwas a boy."

Michael Dayitt sensibly says: “I
believe in only one species of dynamite,
and that is moral dynamite, explosion by
the force of ideas, which spills no blood,
bnt mows down despotism in all parts of

the world.”

Give not reins te your inflamed pas-
sions ; take time and a little flelay • im-

petuosity manages all things badly,—r
Statin*,

CBEATEmr DISCOVERT SINCE 14*3

Far coughs, colds, ¦ace tfarost, bronchitis,
laryngitis and consumption in its early stages,
nothing equals Dr. Pierce’s “Golden Medical

Discovery. It is also s great blood purifier
and strength restorer or tonic, Aid few liver

complaint and costive condition of the bowels

it has no eqnaL Sold by druggists.

Willshortly happen: A house-maid
seeks employment in a good city family.
“Will madame tell me who was her last

maid?” Madame, taken by surprise,
has the goodness to reply: “I had a

servant named Elisa Fenchet. ” The ap-

Elicant bethinks herself: “Ah! yes; I

now her. Willmadame have the good-
ness to let me see the recommendation

which Elisa gave on her leaving?”—
Paris papers

A Boston lecturer astonished his audience by
bringing down his fist on the table and shout-

ing, • • Where is the religiosity ofthe anthropoid
quadrumans?” Ifhe thinks we have got it he
cati search us.* We never saw it in the world.—

Peck’s Sun.

WHAT’S SAVED IS GAINED.

Workingmen will economize by employing
Dr. Pierce’s Medicines. His “Pleasant Purga-
tive Pellets ” and “Golden Medical Discovery"
cleanse the blood and sy-tem, thus preventing
fevers aud other rerious disease- 1, and curiug
ail scrofulous aud other humors. Sold by drug-
gists.

A touno lady, being told by a friend that «ilh
dresses were very much worn, said that she
knew it, for hers had twoor three holos in it

Young, middle-aged or old men, suffering
from nervous • debility or kindred affections
should address, with two stamps for large
t’eitise, Worlds Dispensary Medical Asso-

ciation, Buffalo, N. Y.

There never was a law in New England for-

bidding a man to kiss his wife on Sunday. It

probably never was needod. —Boston Trans-

cript.

THE ELIXIR OF YOUTH !

How Old Age Wa« Restored to Youth-

ful Vigor.

Geneva, Kane Co., 111., Sept 20, 1881.

To the proprietors of Burdock Blood Bitters,

Buffalo, N. Y.

Gentlemen— l purchased a bottle of your

Burdock Blood Bitters, and saw a i eq test to bo

informed of its effects. Itherefore give you a

brief history of my case. Iwas taken four years

since with paralysis, and my case was supposed

to be hopeless. I employed a physician until

I was able to sit up, when I concluded to

manage my own case, as Iwas so far advanced

in life it would only be possible to survive a

short time, being now a littleover 80 years of

age. Itried many remedies, and, not w, Hist (Hid-

ing tho persevering u-te of thorn, Ifound no

permanent benefit until I used yonr Burdock

Blood Bitters, which I found to suit my case

exactly, and I feel rejoiced to have found a

medicine oftrue worth and so fullof life-giving

principles. Its beneficial effects woro manifest

from the first, and I now feel almost the vigor

of youth again. This is my experience with

your Burdock Blood Bitters, to tho merits of

which Iam very roady to give my testimony.

Yours respectfully,
D. 11. Howard.

Bold by all Druggist p.

A married woman said to her husband,
“ Yon have never taken me to the cemetory."
“ No, my dear,” replied he, “that is a pleasure
Ihave yet in anticipation.”

A New Principle.
The principle upon which Putnam's Painless

Corn Extractor acts is entirely now. Itdoes

not sink deep into tbo flesh, thereby producing
soreness, but acts directly upon the external

covering of the com, separates it from tho

under layer, removes the direct pressuro from

the part, and at once effects a radical cure,

withdut any pain or discomfort. Let those who

are suffering from corns, yet skeptical of treat-

mentt try it, and by ttie completeness of the

cure they will bo roady to recommend Put-

nam’s Painless Corn Extractor to others.

“ What a generous man Jones is.” said Smith

to Itoliinson, one day. “True,” responded
Robinson,' warmly. “You rarely find one more

sb. He is always giving himself away,”

VlNtblo Improvement.

Mr. Noah Bates, Elmira, N. Y., writes:

“About four years ago I toad au attack of

bilious fevir, and never fully recovered. My
digestive organs were weakened and I would bo

completely prostrated for days. After using
two bottles of your Burdock Blood Bi tors the

improvement was so visible that I was aston-

ished. Ican now, though fil years of ago, do
a fair and reasonable day’s worn.” Price, ¦fl.

To out ahead, go to tho butcher’s aud buy a

call’s head. Of course, if you have one al-

ready, you needn’t go. No compulsion, you
know.

“Every One Was Astonished.”

Newcastle, Ind., May 30, 1881.

H. 11. Warner Co : Sirs— About 3 years

ago 1 was stricken with calculus of the kidneys.
The best physicians could do me no good. I

used your (Safe Kidney and Liver Cure and

every one was astonished at my complete and

rapid recovery. Thomas B. Lair.

A Ban Francisco minister wants a brass
band in his church instead of an organ. That’s
it—that’s it exactly; give us moro brass bands
and less giggling choirs.— Detroit Chaff.

Kith It In.

Jacob Loockman, 274 Clinton street. Buffalo,
N. Y., fays lie lias been using Thomas’ Eolicc-
tkic Oilforrheumatism. lie bad such a lame

back that ho could do nothin,’ ; hilt one bottle

entirely cured him.

A disi’atch, a fresh ono from Nashville, says
there is not a barrel of salt in that city. A city
is getting in rather close quarters when thore

isn't a silt seller in it.—Peck's Sun.

Flics anil lltigs.

Flies, roaches, ants, bedbugs, rats, mioo, go-
phers, cbii.muuk.s cleared out by

“

Bough on

Bats.” 15c.

A proverb for tho pugilist: Go to tho ant,
thou “slugger,’’ consider her ways and bo

wiso.

Mknhman'h Peptonized Bur? Tonic, tbo only
preparation of beef containing its entire nutri-
tious properties. It contains blood-making,
force-generating and life sustaining proper-
ties ; invaluable for Indigestion, dyspepsia,
nervous prostration, and all forms of general
debility; also, in all enfoobled conditions,
whether result of exhaustion, nervous prontra-
lion, overwork or aeuto disoase, particularly if

resulting from pulmonary complaints. Cas-

well, Hazard ft. Co., proprietors, New York.
Sola by druggists.

Jones says that after trying for years to pho-
tograph Ins girl upon his heart, all Le got from
her in the end was a negative.

Thousands of Infants aud children die at
this season of tho year from Obolera Infantum
or summer complaint. This fearful disease can

bo cured by Dr. Wincholl’s Teething Hyrup,
which never fails to givo Immediate relief, oven
Inthe most severe cases. Hold by all Druggists.

We cannot all bo Prosidont, but wo can edu-

cate our sons to refrain from wiping their

noses on their coat-sleevos.

Thb Howe Boales have all the latest improve-
ments. It is true economy to buy the best.

Borden, Belleck A Co., Agents, Chicago, IIL

“Another weather profit," said Bliffors,
as bo pocketed a 45 bill that ho wou on a wagor
upon atmospheric changes.

Eilert's Datlioht Liver Pills are a relia-
ble remedy for biliousness, headache, constipa-
tion and liver diseases, and arc the l*est pro-
vntivo of fevers known. Bold by Druggists.

“What are you blowing about?” said the

tree to the tornado. “Blowing about eighty
miles an hour,” was the reply.— Rome. SetUinel

Thousands of ladies cherish grateful remem-

brances of the help derived from the use of

Lydia E. Piukham’s Vegetable Compound.

Incharity it may bo hotter to give than ro-

ceive ; but in kissing it is about equal.

Preserve your harness by using Uncle Sam’s
Harness Oil, which closes the pores, keeps out

dust or dampness, making it soft and pliable.
Bold by Harness Makers.

“Avery curious thing has como to pass,"
said the ticket agent wlion tho doublo-hoaded

woman went in free.

Teachers wanted. Ad’ss, with stamp for “ap-
plication-form," Teachers’ Ag’cy, Cincinnati, 0.

When Bismarck heard that Jumbo was going
to emigrate to America, he exclaimed: “Ettu,
Brute 7"

I

Horses, cattle, sheep and hogs are cured of

distemper, coughs, colds, fevers and most other
diseases by Unde Bain's Condition Powder.
Bold by Druggists.

Itis more blessed to give than receive—the
itch.

Tax the oeir brand, Spring Tobacco,

Rescued from the Grave.

“ItBounds like a good deal to wy.
but I onoe knew a man who died and

was buried'on the overland trail to Cali-

fornia, and afterward made 'his appear-
ance in the placer mines at Prickly Pear

City—and itwasn’t his ghost either, but

hiwmftlfin the flesh.” This was the re-

ply which a well-known resident of

Helena, Montana, made to a reporter
who was applying the reminiscence ex-

tractor.
“In the spring of ’49,” continued the

citizen, “when the California gold ex-

citement was at its height, in company
with a large party, I crossed the plains.
After getting well under way the cholera
broke out among us and several died.

Among other deaths was that of a man

named W. H. Clark, of Henry county,
Mo. We buried him near the point
whore the old Santa Fe trail crossed the

Arkansas river. We had no coffin, but

wrapped him in his blankets, and, in-

closing him in a covering of bark

stripped from the cottonwood trees, we

planted him about seven feet deep in

the sand, and piled logs on the grave to

keep the wolves from digging him np.
The next morning we moved on.

“Iremained in California until’67,
and was then attracted to Montana by
the gold excitement. In 1868, while in

the diggings at what is known as Mon-

tara City, I was startled at meeting
Clark, whom, with my own eyes, I had

seen buried on the Arkansas river nine-

teen years before. The recognition was

mutual, and, on my expressing my sur-

prise, he related to me that after our

party had buried him and proceeded on

toward California a party of Indians

came along, and, seeing his new-made

grave, dug him up for the sake of his

blanket and clothing. As be showed

signs of life they applied restoratives,
and the result was that he was brought
back to life and health. Ho lived among
the Indians for years, and afterward

came to Montana. At the time I mot

him he was working for Jerry Embry.
There is absolutely no doubt as to Clark’s

identity, and ho is now livingat Pres-

cott, Arizona, I believe.” —Helena In-

dependent.
“The Charge of tho Heavy Brigado” wm

about sl2 per month and rations for each man.

—Picayune.

THE MARKETS.

NEW YORK.
Bekveb % 4 35 (St 8 25

Hook H 4(1 (4 860

Cotton 12T$(ft 13

Flour—Superfine 3 75 (ft 4 ill)

Wheat—No. 2 Spring 1 20 est 1 21

No. 2 lied 1 20 (ft 1 21

Corn—Ungraded.... 80 us, 85

Oats—Mixed Western 63 (ft 67
Fork—Mom 21 00 (422 10

Lai d 12V4 13

CHICAGO.
Bkkvkh-Choice Graded St- ers 6 60 Si 7 75

Cork and Heifers 3 00 (ft 5 00

Medium to Fair 5 75 (4 050
Iloos 6 INI (ft 8 75

Flour—Fancy White. Winter Kx.... 6 75 (<* 703
Good to Choice Spring Ex. 625 (ni 650

Wheat—No. 2 Spring I 20 (ft 1 30

No. 3 Spring 1 07 (ft 1 15

Corn- No. 2 78 (ft 80
Hath No. 2 54 (ft 55

Hve No. 2 68 (4 60
Harley-No. 2 80 (4 03

Buttek -Choice Creamery 23 <4 21

Khok—Fresh ...
16 (4 17

Fork—Mess 21 00 <421 25

Laud 12.Js(Cft
MILWAUKEE.

Wheat—No. 2 1 20 (4 1 80
OoltN No. 2 70 (it, 80
Cats —No. 2 51 <4 55

Hyk—No. 2 00 (4 67

Harley—No. 2 74 (<« 75
Fork—Mess .20 75 (421 00
Lard P2J£(ft 12}4

Hi'. LOUIS.
Wheat—No. 2 Jted. 1 01 (4 1 02
Corn—Mixed 77 (ft 70

Oats—No. 2 51 (4 52
Hyk

, 00 (4 70

Fork—Moss 21 00 (ft21 25

Laud 12#
CINCINNATI.

Wheat 1 05 (4 1 15
Corn Hi (4 82
Oats fO (4 60
Hyk 74 (4 75

Fork—Mess 22 25 @22 50

Lard 12)6 (ft 12#
TOLEDO.

Wheat—No. 2 Hod 11l (ft 1 20
Corn 81 (ft 82

Oath 66 (ft 58

DETROIT,
Flour—Choice 6 25 (ft 9 00
Wheat—No. 1 White 1 30 (ft I 31
Cork—Mixed 78 (ft 80
Oats—Mixed 55 (ft 57
Barley (per cental) 2 00 @ h '2D
Fork— Mess .’ 22 25 @22 75

INDIANAPOLIS.
Wheat—No. 2 Red 1 05 (ft 1 00

Corn—No. 2 78 (ft mo

Oath 60 (ft 62
K\BT LIBERTY, FA.

Cattle—Best 7 00 (ft 7 50
Fair 5 75 (ft 0 75

Common 3 00 (a, 4 50

Hoos 7 90 (ft 8 85
Sheep 250 @ 4 80

THE OLD OBimr MILL.

By the willowbrook beaeath the MH
Stand* <]»sint and gray the old *rf*tmHL

Spring lunmuM on He rteep met gram,
U here broMt their ehade the vtlfa>v« throw;
Thepood near by 1» broad and <Wp,
And round it*brink the aider* aweep;
The Illypad* spread gay and green,
Tl»e Jibe* whit*add gold between;
While grlud* the millwith rttmbUag sound
The water-wheel tarn* round and round.

Among the reed* the mnak-rat direa:

And awift “tl»e awallow borneward file*;”

The rotitn ait* !n cedar near,
Where Willow Brook run* awift and clear;
Ti»e children by the uOtooUbutue play,
Wliere ulnmberou* abadow* aoftiy stray,

And warm and low the summer breeze

la wtliepering through the willow learea;
While grind* the nullwith rumbling sound

The water-wheel turn* round and round.

The mjuirrela tn the nut-tree* pl*y;
Tlie crow* now wing their southern way;
With merry shout* the school-boys run;

The mountain* blush heath autumn’s aun;

Their grain they bring adown tbe bill,
The farmer*, to the old grist mill;
And faint from far ¦/’er bill and dale

Kails <ru tins ear the thresher's flail;
While grinds tbe mill with rnmMlng sound

The water-wheel turn* round and round.

Long year* leave crane and passed away;
The millwith age 1* gaunt and gray;
Tbe roof gap* wide to rain and sun;

With cobweb* thick the wall* are hung;
The pond >* overgrown with weeds;
Tbe mar.h-wren builds among the reed*;
The night wind#through the willow# moan;
The seho'd-house gone, the cliildren grown;
The farmers sleep where the wild flowers grow,
Who brought tbe grain so long ago,

When ground the mill with rumbling aound

And the water-wheel turned round and round.

iiOSTETTEii’e
|| U CELEBRATED 1| A

Ilk
- STOMACH - (f*s

ItI* the concurrent testimony of the public and th*

medical profession that Ifoatetter'a Hloraach Ritters Is a

medlcino which achlevea results speedily felt, thorough
and benign, llealde rectifying 1 ver disorders, It Invig-
orates the feeble, compters kidney and bladder com-

plaints, nnd hastens the convalescence of those recover-

ing from en'eehllng diseases. Moreover, It Is tho grand

specific for fever and ague.

KrVat sale by all Druggists and Dealers generally.

J KWEI.KBNNKI.I,"Pike’sPeak Mineral Clocks.”

CIAKII.-A handsome act of (lARDH for
Collectors. Sc stamp. A. K. Babcock, Rochcstor, N.Y,

VniltlfiMEN Ifyon want to learn Telegraphy Ina

I UUlfuIsl EH tew months, and he certain of a alt.
uatlon, address VALICNTINKUROS., Janesville, WU,

- * For Bnatnes* at th* Oldest *Bm*

Y svr Ooll.gs, Circular (res
Lute ¦C'CsCsCey Address Chat Lias. DubuQua, la.

FAIOI ADFfk NEW AND SECOND IIAND.
rlVlaEnlF l Yk a,i,ii,.m iia icms ikon

lillUlllbillH»l(K8,Titusville, Pa.

ADDRESS
Ih v... .

| Ladles’

C.V.!N|>f„rfo,MAp| rWflflD * NST ITlITK.U.e Prospectus o( LU UUU|>it(sllebl,Miiss

TUDCeUCDC n*'"1 '"*«

I rlKcorl
tim. the a ui.tman ataylob vo.. auua.id.a

G WILL WIND IfU ANY WATCH LJ WEAR OUT.
CAt TtI>Y Watchmaker*. Ilymall, 25 eta. Circulars
DU-LiJL!FlUSlfi. J. S. BIBCU& 00.. 3S Dey St.. N.Y.

WANTED—A wnll-qualfled A«ont, lady or gentle-
man, to repreaent our Company In thl*town end

surrounding country. ltualneM iiermsncnt end eitr/ior-
dlnajy oompcnantlon Insured. Inclose stamp for terme.
Maun ETON Appliahck Co.. 318 State St., Chicago, UL

( A.REED l SONS’ PUWoQ
New Illustrated Catalogue*, 1888, sent free. Special

njtces. AgeuU wanted fii ererr eounty. KKEU’I
TCMI’I.Ror MUSIC, 188 State St., Chioaoo.

FRAZIER
AXLE GREASE.
llest In the World. Get the genuine. Hr.

ts.sx'wsJv;. Y,r,.irstem,jsti

eS2S
Every Day

Can be easily mads with our

WellAugers &Drills
One man end one home required. We

are the only makers of the TiffinWeU-

Borin* ana Bock-Drilling Machine.

Warranted the Beat on Earth I

Many or onr ouatomera make from #BO te #4O a day.
Book and Ciroulara FREE. Address,

LOOMIS lHIMAN, TIFFIN, OHIO.

MAKE HENS LAY.
An English Veterinary Burgeon and Chsmlst. now

traveling in this oonntrv, says that most of the Hone
and Cattle Powders sola here are worthless trash. Hs
says that Sheridan's Condition Powders are absolutely
pure and Immensely valuable. Nothing on earth wul
make hen* lav like Snerid in's Condition Powders. Dose,
one teaspoonful to one pint offood. BoM evenrwhere.es

PERRY DAVIS’

Pain-Killer

SA
SAFE AND SUM

REMEDY FOR

Rhiraatlsn,

FOB SALE BY ALL DRUGGISTS.

A/VIWIA MONTH-ACENTS WANTED DO bast

Fv sail ins articles tn lh« world; I sample/r»«.
Address Jay Hi-wnsou, Detroit, Mlcb.

this new

p^r**jec%ELASTIC TRUSS
Hat a Tad dllfrHar from ail oiti.r>, w

c.peh.p., with ft.H A4jn.llac Hall

Hj.ruci.n- m *” «oWr, adapt. lU.Ifto all fw.lU.ns
M SENSIBLE J* of n>. twdr, will.tb« gill in il»#

the Hcrnln f« held iwcurcljduj Mud ui*U. end uradical cure ©er«

tain, it is tnnj, durable and ch' »p. b- nt b» m ill. Ciruelnr*

tr**- Eggleston Truss Co., Chicago, lII.*

I Employment for Ladies.
T8&&J TbcQnccn City Su*pcn«lrr CwnpAny ofOn-

c2jW*/ clnneti erenow nianulm luringendintroduc in*

thrir new Marking Mupporlfr* for Id»4lr* end

t’li lid rrn, ami Ihctr linctiualod Hklrt
for I mllrs ami want rrliaMc lady urchin tokell

\ tii.-m in every 1.. unctiotd. Our atfeiitftevery-
rc inert wflhready Micros ami nuke hand-

null/ ' 'komc Adlnrioft. Write M oik c for term* and %*•

mre t xclu’.ivc territory. Addrc**

1 /r i (Juran (11/
t7“ leading Pbyekwm recommend the** Supporter*. X-0

Knapp’s Ext of Roots
For Making Root Beer.

A delicious aunimor drink, Druggists, Ront-Boof
Milkers and Kami lea will find this Kstract Ilf*host and

elm iT’O-t In the ill trket. I’ut in holt ca at Jsc, Me, sl2lO,

S2.M, and half and mil onns st $1 and SB o ieh. wbloh
m ke resnoctlvsly In, »,«',»«), 4HI and 8 0 mis nthsay.
80l l Hr l>niKK'**ta Depot,*#* Hudson Bt., New York.

MORRISON. FLU MMalt ft CO.. A««nu. Chlcs«o.

¦A In abundance.—Bs Million pound*
Tt II \* Imported last year,—l’rlce* lower

I r II X than ever.—Agents wanted.- Don t

I In nu waste time.—Bend for circular.

IO y>». Rond Bl.uk or ti*
IO U>". Fine Black or Mixed, lor fft.

10 lbs. Choice Black or Mixed, for fJ.

a c'TeKr&aste?" a saat
Largest

l
variety-Ploaae* evcrytmdy.-OMeat Tea

ifimso In America.—No chroino.—No lluiubug.—

Straight business.—Value for money.

IM)U’TWELLS, 13 Yeacjr bt.,N.1.,1 .O.Jlox 1287.

M RICH BLOOD!
and will completely change the blood In the entire aye-
tem In throe months. Any iicrson who will taka one pill
each night trom 1 to U weeks imy be reatored to sound

health,lf suoh a thing be possible. Sold ersrywhsre. Of

sent by mail for 8 letter stamps. .

I. H. JOHNSON A CO., Boston, Mwss..
formerly Hunger, Me.

mpmi GOOD NEWS

KUsftXfim LAmw« 1

BRaVkII 5'kA.S Mirl .i-rur. a U.aulKul

"Mon Eoic cr Cola Ban! Tot Bit,’’
BffinßWfW (44 plnrrM,) nnr own ImiortstloM. On#

¦HBMBkMIfII of these Li'siitllul Tea ftet* glvsn iw»?

to UH 0.0 ty r ii'imr s Club lor »'ir. uo. lb-war. «l lh« se-csllsd

“CHEAP TEAS " that *r. be I nr .(lysrlls.jl—tiny tn (lasgsram

anil dntrlmrliUl In h.illti—slow nelson, liral <ml v wlili r-llable

If,hi... ft 11 ,1 with flret hftllila If |ftfc»ll.l«. N" linniliil".

The Great Americ.fi Tea Co., Importer*.
V. O. Bo* as*.

,l * ** VKBfcY 81.. k.w Y.rk.

•UM NONE BUT THE BES I

.THE GREAT FAMILY

’

Iw lr Li'l

- VL SOLD BY AIL GRQCth

SALT MFTf.CO.PHUf

AGENTS! AGENTS! AGENTI9I
GEN. J>OI)GKH* bran' new book, Just puhtuhed, aniiUW

THIRTY-THREE YEARS AMONO

OUR WILD INDIANS
In the oratulcH chanm trer offered to you. Introduction kjr
G F. M, Nil V. It M A .V Till*Siifterhly lUualrate.il, Ft rat etnas* n€

Thrillingwork out*HU ell others 10 to 1, end li the fnttsai

selling ln.ok ever puhliuhrd. Ajr«nt« avrraffe 1 O to 20 order* •

flat/. 0 y'SlOlh thousand in jtress. It »rll« like wild-Dre.
First class A KNTH WANTKD. F.rc/usive Tsrritont
end Kxtra Tri ms itlven. for Special Circ.ultsrs fe

A H M TTIrFTbN A < (».. 4*>lcmn 111.

P-
AGENTS WANTED FOR THt

ICTORIAL

HISTORY^treWORLD
Kml»raolnf( full and AOdOQnU «f ft*l

Mon of anclout and modern t.inw*, end Inoludina » hi*

tory of tlio rIM« and f*ll of the Greek *nd Komem

RmpireM, the middle *«:ee, the ertiMdei, the Mil
tern, the reformnMon, the dlioorerf end settlement as

the New World .eto., eto. . .
_

It contains (17 2 lino, historical engravings, and la tta

poet complete Hifttorj of the World oror published
•end for epeoimen p mk*sand extfft terna* to AcenU.

Addreaa B*tio**lPVBLiaXIHW 00.

INCREASE

$lO YOUR CAPITAL.

InvftHtora of *mall ami modlnm
ftwn nrnountß in drain, ProviaUwi* ana

Htuckn as fully proton tod ne inos#

(LJ f-nji oxtoiiHivonnd inllHoutiuloiKiratora.
Our Buocosftful, fullytried, old es-

_ tahliHhod plan. Try It. fUftwrte

WHEAT B*nt weekly,dividend*pahltneigL-
j Kond at once for expliiniitcry
circularH and past rococd, I'lir.x.

Ksßb Dividend* paid during post ihlrtooß

iQkIU mouUiu on till* /mid 8481.71 |>flf
Vs 'v share. Addreaa TLKMMING*

MKimiAM,141 A 143 LaSalle

STOCKS Bt.,ciiicagn, in.
OIULIVa

wWn want a local agent la
. every town. Excollont induce"
p J/tn tnonts. Good pay to a responsl-

dlVw b> "’outeT l,rll^IJK man. Write for

12

I
THE ONLY MEPICINEU

15 EITIIKBLIQUID OU DBY FOB* ¦
That Acts fitllm an mo lira#

tex urn, tex bowxliA
in tex kidwxts ; M

WHY ARE WE/SICK 7 U

liecauee to* allow the** great organ* toH
btcom* clogged or torpid, and poltonom M
humor*are therefor* forced Into ih*Mood W

that thouldb*expelled naturally. n

1
WILL SURELY CURE ¦

KIDNEY DISEABE8 f

v

LIVER COMPLAINTSy ¦

PILE#, CONSTIPATION, URINARYQ
DUKASES, FEMALE W EARN ESSE#, I

AND NEUVOCS DISOUDEIt#,

by canting free action qf then organ* and II

restoring their power to throw qf diet ate.

Why suffer lUllona pains and sebeef f

Why tormented with Piles, Constipation! U

Why frlghtsned over disordered Kidneys! B

Whyendare nervoae or tick headaches! ¦

Use KJ WNBY-WORTondrejoice inhealth. Q
It la put ap In Dry Vegetable Perm, In tln|B

cane one package of which make* six quarts oIN

medicine. Also InlJquld Form, very Coneew-IN
trated, for thorn that cannot readily prepare 11 FI

CP*lt acta with aqnal efficiency In either form. W
YOUB DBUaOIST. 1-lUCE, #I.OOM

rl,
BICHABDKOS Jk Co., Trap's, M

lbs dry post-paid.) Bl Kl KOTOS, It.Fj

C|V wnv waits Mowrri v«,[ *,.»«,m. -

T
l ** If

tou want » laK'i.lant. flown,, jfjfk
CTQ whlsk#r»

or a hesvy riowth of hair or, 1.1.1

7* 1 *miu, cr to Tlllt Kfc.N. STHK.Ni; 1 iIKN and kaW
I.MVKIORATK tho HAIR au.wh.r# don’t b« »n»w.b«.prrj. T*. EM
Try lb# rraal Kpan.ah tl.armsrf Whloh Los NfcVl.lt YETWMTa
IAII.KD. MviulONLY .SIX COTS to |!r J CONZA- ,
UK., ilv* 104'.', Atuslost. Moss, bo wars of all imitation#. \lWri

O. N.U. No. 80

WHEN WRITING TO ADVKItTINEKH,
.

pleas® say you saw t|to iu|terilMini»sl
|d this paper.


